LINAX 4000L
Continuous-line recorder 3-348-852-03
4/2.99
GOSSEN-METRAWATT GMBH
Applications
The configurable continuous-line recorder LINAX 4000L serves to
record slowly changing measured quantities. DC current and DC
voltage can be connected directly.

Continuous-line recorder
6 GOSSEN-METRAWATT GMBH
Ordering examples
Ordering code: A4150 / AA003 / BA001 / BB003 / CB900 0 ... 5 MW / DB900 0 ... 300 °C / KA002 / LA003 / MA001
A4150
Front door Plastic MA001
Metal MA002
Label Blank with GOSSEN-METRA-
WATT logo
NA000
Blank without logo NA001
With inscription as per request, 1 line/meas. point with max. 31 characters NA900
Test protocol None PA000
With factory certificate according to DIN 50049 PA001
Operating instructions German RA000
None RA001
English RA002
French RA003
Italian RA004
Order code (cont.)
Descrizione Ident number
Clear text Ordering code
Continuous-line recorder LINAX 4000L with identical DC meas. range for all channels A4150
3 continuous-line recorders AA003
Meas. range DC 0 ... 20 mA BA001
Scale 1st channel: 0 .... 100 BB003
Scale 2nd channel: 0 .... 5 MW CB900
Scale 3rd channel: 0 ... 300 °C DB900
Recording type for fanfold pack (16 m) KA002
Auxiliary voltage AC: 230 V LA003
Front door Plastic MA001
GOSSEN-METRAWATT GMBH 7
LINAX 4000L
Continuous-line recorder
Accessories
Ident numbers ending with a letter are complete and need not to be commented.
Ident numbers ending with a numeral must be commented with the following markings.
Description Ident number
Scale without graduation, beginning and end marked A410A
Scale, graduation as per request A4130
Graduation: AA900
Reading ruler, graduation as per request A4120
Graduation: AA900
Label for measuring point A4110
with GOSSEN-METRAWATT logo AA000
without GOSSEN-METRAWATT logo AA001
Channel green without inscription BA001
Channel green with inscription BA900
Channel red without inscription BB001
Channel red with inscription BB900
Channel blue without inscription BC001
Channel blue with inscription BC900
Channel violet without inscription BD001
Channel violet with inscription BD900
Screw terminal with 5 connectors A404A
Screw terminal with 3 connectors A404B
4 each centering angle (with installation in grid) A416A
Consumable items (cont’d)
Ident numbers ending with a letter are complete and need not to be commented.
Ident numbers ending with a numeral must be commented with the following markings.
Description Ident number
Recording chart, chart width 120 mm, recording width 100 mm
Chart roll 32 m, graduation 0 ... 100, minimum ordering quantity 25 rolls
Time graduation/ speed None A401A
10 mm/h A401B
20 mm/h A401C
60 mm/h A401D
120 mm/h A401E
Chart roll 32 m, graduation 0 ... 100, minimum ordering quantity 25 rolls A4070
Time graduation/ speed as per request CA900